Heating Elements and Thermostats B59042
R 42
12 V
Applications
● General-purpose heating element,
e. g. for automotive applications
Features
● Thermistor rectangle with aluminum metallization

°C
°C
Type TRef
°C
Rmin
(V = VN)
Ω
Tsurf
2)
(V = VN)
°C
RN
(VMeas ≤ 1,5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
R 42-A40 40 1,001) 75 3,2 B59042-R40-A10
R 42-A60 60 1,25 90 3,2 B59042-R60-A10
R 42-A80 80 1,00 110 3,2 B59042-R80-A10
R 42-A120 120 1,00 145 3,2 B59042-R120-A10
R 42-A160 160 0,75 180 3,2 B59042-R160-A10
R 42-A180 180 0,75 200 3,2 B59042-R180-A10
R 42-A220 220 1,00 230 6,4 B59042-R220-A10
R 42-A280 280 1,00 280 12,8 B59042-R280-A10
Dimensions (mm)
Termination
166 Siemens Matsushita Components
B59042